described in the accompanying notes to the pro forma financial
statements which should be read in conjunction with the pro forma
financial statements.  Such pro forma financial statements should

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

also be read in conjunction with the Company's historical financial
statements and notes thereto appearing elsewhere herein.

The pro forma financial statements presented herein do not
purport to be indicative of the actual financial position or
results of operations of the Company had the Split-Off actually
been consummated on the dates indicated or of the future financial
position or future results of operations of the Company which will
result from the consummation of the Split-Off.

Killearn Properties, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

April 30, 1996
(Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Pro

Historical   Adjustments   Forma
ASSETS
Cash   $160,147   $(1,973,153)(a) $

2,000,000(b)   186,994
Cash in improvement
trust funds   164,127   -   164,127

Accounts receivable   762,389   (447,618)(a)  314,771
Notes receivable   6,833,066   6,833,066
Land contracts
receivable   556,839   -   556,839

Less:   Allowance
for uncollectibles   (151,295)   14,216(a)  (137,078)

Net receivables   8,000,999   (433,402)(a)7,567,597
Investment in joint
ventures   76,105   (74,695)(a)   1,410

Residential real
estate held for
sale   158,306   -   158,306

Real estate held
for development
and sale:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Land developed and
under development 30,605,307   (7,263,849)(a)23,341,458
Real estate under
contract for sale  2,796,104   -   2,796,104

33,401,411   (7,263,849)  26,137,562
Property under contract
for sale   383,193   -   383,193

Property and equipment:
Golf course   1,660,931   (1,660,931)(a)   0
Buildings   8,511,605   (7,482,458)(a)1,029,147
Machinery, equipment
and vehicles   2,599,651   (2,241,493)(a)  358,158
Furniture and fixtures216,758   -   216,758

Total property and
equipment   12,988,945   (11,384,882)   1,604,063
Less:   Allowance
for depreciation(3,612,472)   3,051,400   (561,072)

Property and
equipment, net  9,376,473   (8,333,482)   1,042,991

Construction under
development   3,949,947   (3,949,947)(a)   0

Other assets   242,490   (182,894)(a)   60,096
Total Assets   $ 55,913,698   $(20,211,422)$ 35,702,276

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:

Accounts payable and
other accrued expenses$  5,318,323$ (1,369,388)(a)$2,117,933

(1,831,002)(c)
Income taxes payable1,774,335   -   1,774,335
Accrued interest   447,964   -   447,964
Customers' deposits1,518,737   (1,243,440)(a)  275,297
Debt   19,664,813   (395,713)(a)

2,000,000(b)21,269,100
Deferred income   2,694,745   -   2,694,745
Deferred income taxes5,272,197   -   5,272,197

Total Liabilities   36,691,914   (2,839,543)  33,851,571

Stockholders' Equity
Common stock   143,874   -   143,874
Additional paid-in-
capital   6,846,014   -   6,846,014

Retained earnings 12,232,696   -   12,232,696
less:  Treasury
Stock   -   (17,371,880)(d)(17,371,880)

Total Stockholders'
equity   19,222,584   (17,371,880)   1,850,704

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity$ 55,913,697  $(20,211,422)$ 35,702,276

See Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

</TABLE>

Killearn Properties, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings

For the Year Ended April 30, 1996
(Unaudited)

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
For the Year Ended April 30, 1996

Pro
Historical   Adjustments   Forma

Revenues:
Sales of lots   $ 5,437,540   $   -   $5,437,540
Other land sales  10,691,633   55,232(e) 10,746,865